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Poisid 1. Priidu Niit 1990 Käina 13,90 5
kuul 4 kg 2. Ahto Ülemaante 1990 Kõrgessaare 10,43 4

3. Ahti Kokla 1991 Pühalepa 10,29 3
4. Egon Ula 1990 Kärdla 9,89 2
5. Lauri Lerch 1990 Emmaste 9,47 1
6. Vaado Pruunlepp 1990 Emmaste 8,88 0

Mehed
kuul 1. Jaanis Kotelnikov 1986 Emmaste 11,86 5

2. Argo Härm 1984 Emmaste 11,70 0
3. Ülari Kaibald 1974 Kärdla 11,32 4
4. Rainer Piirimets 1983 Emmaste 10,54 0
5. Kaspar Kibuspuu 1987 Kärdla 10,53 0
6. Allan Sadul 1988 Käina 10,39 3
7. Kristo Kattel 1985 Kõrgessaare 10,39 2
8. Kaljo Pihlamets 1972 Kärdla 10,38 0
9. Madis Sarapuu 1985 Emmaste 10,27 0
10. Villem Reitalu 1987 Kärdla 10,09 0
11. Aimar Kaibald 1969 Kärdla 9,53 0
12. Aivo Pere 1965 Pühalepa 9,37 1
13. Siim Samuel 1983 Kõrgessaare 8,58 0

Meesveteranid 1. Hannes Kivisik 1965 Kärdla 13,26 5
kuul 5 kg 2. Maar Andres Pühalepa 12,16 4

3. Hannes Maasel 1951 Käina 11,44 3
4. Heller Sööl 1956 Emmaste 11,16 2
5. Tõnu Üksik 1959 Emmaste 10,07 0
6. Raivo Kimber Pühalepa 8,99 0

Poisid
paigalt kaugus 1. Riivo Kreegi 1990 Pühalepa 2,50 5

2. Vaado Pruunlepp 1990 Emmaste 2,45 4
3. Lauri Lerch 1990 Emmaste 2,39 0
4. Andres Saarnak Pühalepa 2,37 0
5. Egon Ula 1990 Kärdla 2,19 3
6. Ahto Ülemaantee 1990 Kõrgessaare 2,00 2

Mehed
paigalt kaugus 1. Rainer Piirimets 1983 Emmaste 3,03 5

2. Jaanis Kotelnikov 1986 Emmaste 2,85 0
3. Kaspar Kibuspuu 1987 Kärdla 2,82 4
4. Allar Leo 1987 Kõrgessaare 2,69 3
5. Priit Haavapuu 1989 Kärdla 2,65 0
6. Kaljo Pihlamets 1972 Kärdla 2,65 0
7. Meelis Multanen 1988 Käina 2,63 2
8. Marek Kotelnikov 1987 Emmaste 2,60 0
9. Allan Sadul 1988 Käina 2,49 0
10. Aivo Pere 1965 Pühalepa 2,44 1



Meesveteranid 1. Hannes Maasel 1951 Käina 2,63 5
paigalt kaugus 2. Andres Maar Pühalepa 2,40 4

3. Heller Sööl 1956 Emmaste 2,39 3
4. Toivo Pruul 1953 Kärdla 2,27 2
5. Arvo Rist 1944 Pühalepa 2,22 0
6. Tõnu Üksik 1959 Emmaste 2,16 0

Tüdrukud 1. Jaanika Nurk 1990 Kärdla 2,16 5
paigalt kaugus 2. Maret Loopalu 1990 Kärdla 2,08 0

3. Kaisi Alt 1991 Pühalepa 2,05 4
4. Jaanika Võsamaa 1990 Kõrgessaare 2,04 3
5. Mariliis Lahesalu 1991 Kärdla 2,02 0
6. Kärolin-Lii Kaljula 1991 Pühalepa 2.00 0
7. Heli Kirs 1990 Emmaste 1,98 2
8. Kati Lipp 1990 Käina 1,96 1

Naised 1. Mirje Roasto 1985 Käina 2,25 5
paigalt kaugus 2. Merilin Tikerber 1989 Kärdla 2,25 4

3. Gerda Saame 1987 Kõrgessaare 2,25 3
4. Anneli Mauer 1974 Kõrgessaare 2,20 0
5. Sigrid Laur 1986 Emmaste 2,20 2
6. Liisa Apri Kärdla 2,17 0
7. Mari Vahtra 1986 Emmaste 2,17 0
8. Mirjam Männamaa Pühalepa 1,99 1

Naisveteranid 1. Terje Lees-Leesmaa 1961 Kärdla 2,19 5
paigalt kaugus 2. Tiina Välja 1961 Emmaste 2,18 4

3. Marika Koppel 1969 Kärdla 1,90 0
4. Pilvi Post 1963 Emmaste 1,89 0
5. Dhea Aron 1964 Kõrgessaare 1,86 3
6. Aira Lerch 1967 Emmaste 1,82 0
7. Meeli Meresmaa Pühalepa 1,76 2
8. Marika Kiislar Käina 1,74 1

Tüdrukud 1. Häli-Herta Haavapuu 1990 Kärdla 11,40 5
kuul 3 kg 2. Margit Männamaa 1990 Pühalepa 9,55 4

3. Jaanika Võsamaa 1990 Kõrgessaare 8,99 3
4. Raina Erin 1990 Käina 8,80 2
5. Annika Vannas 1990 Pühalepa 8,46 0
6. Heilika Õispuu 1991 Emmaste 8,14 1

N 1. Mari Vahtra 1986 Emmaste 11,87 5
kuul 2. Ülle Paasoja 1965 Kärdla 10,71 4

3. Mirje Roasto 1985 Käina 8,63 3
4. Mirjam Männamaa Pühalepa 8,59 2
5. Anneli Mauer 1974 Kõrgessaare 8,03 1

NV 1. Marika Koppel 1969 Kärdla 10,26 5
kuul 3 kg 2. Marika Kiislar Käina 9,47 4

3. Tiina Välja 1961 Emmaste 9,29 3
4. Meeli Meresmaa Pühalepa 7,53 2
5. Sirje Laksaar 1953 Kõrgessaare 7,29 1
6. Dhea Aron 1964 Kõrgessaare 7,17 0


